AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL January 17, 2023, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting January 3, 2023

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 9	Municipal Order approving the promotion of Todd Edge to the position of Police Sergeant in the Police Department
2.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 10	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Andrew Souza to the position of Public Works Director in the Public Works Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 11	Municipal Order authorizing the purchase of Titleist golf products for CrossWinds and Paul Walker Golf Courses and Hobson Golf Course and Driving Range through noncompetitive negotiations with Titleist of Chicago, Illinois in an amount up to \$75,000
4.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 12	Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of Charlie Court in the Gary Property Subdivision
5.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 13	Municipal Order approving construction and accepting

Subdivision

maintenance of Logistics Court in the Franklin Berry

(Agenda-January 17, 2023)

Municipal Order No. 2023 – 14 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of Traditions Subdivision Sections 2 and 3 7. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 15 Municipal Order authorizing an amendment to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Capital Improvement Program (CIP) for Fiscal Years 2022/2023 through 2025/2026 Municipal Order approving the purchase of property at 319 E 8. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 16 10th Avenue owned by Hoy P. and Beverly B. Hodges and authorizing the Mayor and other authorized City officials to execute the Real Estate Sale and Purchase Agreement, deed and all other necessary documents Municipal Order No. 2023 – 17 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Jack LeSieur to the Hobson House Commission 10. Ordinance No. BG2023 – 1 ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT (Second Reading – Binding) Ordinance approving Amendment Number Two to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2023

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETINGS Special Work Session/Strategic Goal Planning January 19, 2023 and Regular Meeting February 7, 2023

ADJOURNMENT